CITY OF WEST ALLIS RESOLUTION R-2020-0575

INITIAL RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING \$1,745,000 GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS OF THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS FOR WATER SYSTEM PROJECTS

WHEREAS, the City needs to obtain funds for the public purpose of financing water system improvements.

SECTION 1: <u>ADOPTION</u> "R-2020-0575." of the City Of West Allis Municipal Resolutions is hereby *added* as follows:

ADOPTION

R-2020-0575.(Added)

RESOLVED that the City of West Allis, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin, borrow an amount not to exceed \$1,745,000 by issuing its general obligation bonds for the public purpose of financing water system projects.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Ald. Angelito Tenorio				
Ald. Vince Vitale				
Ald. Tracy Stefanski				
Ald. Marty Weigel				
Ald. Suzzette Grisham				
Ald. Danna Kuehn				
Ald. Thomas Lajsic				
Ald. Dan Roadt				
Ald. Rosalie Reinke				
Ald. Kevin Haass				

Attest

Presiding Officer

Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of West Allis

Dan Devine, Mayor City Of West Allis
